

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.5349 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.10583 of 2015)

RANDHAWA AND ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CHARAN SINGH AND ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Anoop Kumar Srivastav, learned counsel appearing on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants and respondent No.1 are agreed that the impugned order be set aside and the matter be remitted for fresh adjudication to the High Court.

In view of the above, the impugned order is hereby set aside. The matter is remitted back to the High Court. The High Court shall re-adjudicate the controversy by taking into consideration all the issues canvassed before it more particularly in terms of the proposition of law framed.

The appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

The parties are directed to appear before the High Court
on 14.09.2015.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 13, 2015.

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10583/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2015 in SA No.304/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RANDHAWA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN SINGH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Akshat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Pulkit S., Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arvind Varma, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anjani Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Anoop Kumar Srivastav, learned counsel appearing on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

The parties are directed to appear before the High Court on 14.09.2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)